
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

47 

7 

77 

Name 

Andre KURG 

Henri KALMIST 

Dmitri BATMAJEV 

Nat 

EST 

EST 

RUS 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Entrant 

Reinsalu Sport 

Lepp Motorsport 

Reinsalu Sport 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

2:56.483 

3:04.904 

3:25.066 

Diff 

8.421 

28.583 

4th Last Tm 

42.951 

46.148 

43.700 

3rd Last Tm 

42.125 

43.994 

50.260 

2nd Last Tm 

41.712 

42.942 

52.964 

Last Tm 

46.567 

48.420 

54.927 

Joker 

4 

4 

2 

Start Pos 

3 

1 

2 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
SuperCar 

Heat 1 - 4 laps - 1. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 10:54:23 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 

07/09/2019 11:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

6 

5 

60 

Name 

Roland MURAKAS 

Raini ROOMETS 

Ainar ARULA 

Nat 

EST 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Škoda Fabia RR 

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 

Entrant 

Reinsalu Sport 

Lepp Motorsport 

Lepp Motorsport 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

2:55.876 

3:27.047 

3:27.913 

Diff 

31.171 

32.037 

4th Last Tm 

41.244 

44.087 

50.119 

3rd Last Tm 

41.888 

49.855 

44.517 

2nd Last Tm 

42.401 

57.996 

1:01.682 

Last Tm 

47.277 

51.806 

48.274 

Joker 

4 

3 

1 

Start Pos 

3 

2 

1 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
SuperCar 

Heat 1 - 4 laps - 2. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 10:58:32 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 

07/09/2019 11:04 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

6 

47 

7 

77 

5 

60 

Name 

Roland MURAKAS 
Andre KURG 
Henri KALMIST 
Dmitri BATMAJEV 
Raini ROOMETS 
Ainar ARULA 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

2:55.876 
2:56.483 
3:04.904 
3:25.066 
3:27.047 
3:27.913 

Diff 

0.607 

9.028 

29.190 

31.171 

32.037 

R1.  

- 

4  [2:56.483] 

4  [3:04.904] 

4  [3:25.066] 

- 

- 

R2.  

4  [2:55.876] 

- 

- 

- 

4  [3:27.047] 

4  [3:27.913] 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
SuperCar 

1st Qualifying Heat 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

6 

47 

7 

77 

5 

60 

Name 

Roland MURAKAS 
Andre KURG 
Henri KALMIST 
Dmitri BATMAJEV 
Raini ROOMETS 
Ainar ARULA 

M1. Total Tm 

2:55.876 
2:56.483 
3:04.904 
3:25.066 
3:27.047 
3:27.913 

R1.  

50 
45 
42 
40 
39 
38 

M2. Total Tm M3. Total Tm Total points 

50 
45 
42 
40 
39 
38 

Championship Points 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Printed: 09/09/2019 11:18:27 

Organizer: Rallikrossi Arenduse MTÜ Posted at:             Officialised at: 

Clerk of the Course: Ain BRUNFELDT 

Secretar of the Meeting: Merike KASK 

Timekeeper: Siim LASSMANN               Results and Laptimes: www.mylaps.ee 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Mylaps.ee 

RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
SuperCar 

Qualifying Heat 1 Points 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

6 

47 

7 

Name 

Roland MURAKAS 

Andre KURG 

Henri KALMIST 

Nat 

EST 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 

Entrant 

Reinsalu Sport 

Reinsalu Sport 

Lepp Motorsport 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

2:53.127 

2:55.879 

3:04.825 

Diff 

2.752 

11.698 

4th Last Tm 

41.337 

43.521 

43.344 

3rd Last Tm 

41.182 

41.741 

42.754 

2nd Last Tm 

40.913 

41.334 

50.330 

Last Tm 

46.032 

45.903 

44.422 

Joker 

4 

4 

3 

Start Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 09/09/2019 11:18:31 

Organizer: Rallikrossi Arenduse MTÜ Posted at:             Officialised at: 

Clerk of the Course: Ain BRUNFELDT 

Secretar of the Meeting: Merike KASK 

Timekeeper: Siim LASSMANN               Results and Laptimes: www.mylaps.ee 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Mylaps.ee 

RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
SuperCar 

Heat 2 - 4 laps - 1. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 12:11:38 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 

07/09/2019 12:05 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

77 

5 

60 

Name 

Dmitri BATMAJEV 

Raini ROOMETS 

Ainar ARULA 

Nat 

RUS 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Škoda Fabia RR 

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 

Entrant 

Reinsalu Sport 

Lepp Motorsport 

Lepp Motorsport 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:07.110 

3:22.104 

3:22.532 

Diff 

14.994 

15.422 

4th Last Tm 

52.133 

42.873 

43.898 

3rd Last Tm 

43.993 

44.108 

43.746 

2nd Last Tm 

44.031 

58.187 

57.975 

Last Tm 

43.689 

53.557 

53.462 

Joker 

1 

3 

3 

Start Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
SuperCar 

Heat 2 - 4 laps - 2. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 12:15:33 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 

07/09/2019 12:10 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

6 

47 

7 

77 

5 

60 

Name 

Roland MURAKAS 
Andre KURG 
Henri KALMIST 
Dmitri BATMAJEV 
Raini ROOMETS 
Ainar ARULA 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

2:53.127 
2:55.879 
3:04.825 
3:07.110 
3:22.104 
3:22.532 

Diff 

2.752 

11.698 

13.983 

28.977 

29.405 

R1.  

4  [2:53.127] 

4  [2:55.879] 

4  [3:04.825] 

- 

- 

- 

R2.  

- 

- 

- 

4  [3:07.110] 

4  [3:22.104] 

4  [3:22.532] 

Printed: 09/09/2019 11:18:42 

Organizer: Rallikrossi Arenduse MTÜ Posted at:             Officialised at: 

Clerk of the Course: Ain BRUNFELDT 

Secretar of the Meeting: Merike KASK 

Timekeeper: Siim LASSMANN               Results and Laptimes: www.mylaps.ee 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Mylaps.ee 

RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
SuperCar 

2nd Qualifying Heat 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

6 

47 

7 

77 

5 

60 

Name 

Roland MURAKAS 
Andre KURG 
Henri KALMIST 
Dmitri BATMAJEV 
Raini ROOMETS 
Ainar ARULA 

M1. Total Tm 

2:55.876 
2:56.483 
3:04.904 
3:25.066 
3:27.047 
3:27.913 

R1.  

50 
45 
42 
40 
39 
38 

M2. Total Tm 

2:53.127 
2:55.879 
3:04.825 
3:07.110 
3:22.104 
3:22.532 

R2.  

50 
45 
42 
40 
39 
38 

M3. Total Tm Total points 

100 
90 
84 
80 
78 
76 

Championship Points 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
SuperCar 

Qualifying Heat 1 + 2 Points 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 



Pos 

1 

2 

DNF 

No. 

77 

5 

60 

Name 

Dmitri BATMAJEV 

Raini ROOMETS 

Ainar ARULA 

Nat 

RUS 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Škoda Fabia RR 

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 

Entrant 

Reinsalu Sport 

Lepp Motorsport 

Lepp Motorsport 

Laps 

4 

4 

3 

Total Tm 

3:08.110 

3:33.765 

2:25.163 

Diff 

25.655 

DNF 

4th Last Tm 

45.011 

49.753 

52.093 

3rd Last Tm 

51.180 

42.787 

52.093 

2nd Last Tm 

43.832 

42.787 

44.685 

Last Tm 

44.901 

1:14.993 

RETIRED 

Joker 

2 

1 

1 

Start Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
SuperCar 

Heat 3 - 4 laps - 1. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 13:44:42 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 

07/09/2019 13:20 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

47 

6 

7 

Name 

Andre KURG 

Roland MURAKAS 

Henri KALMIST 

Nat 

EST 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 

Entrant 

Reinsalu Sport 

Reinsalu Sport 

Lepp Motorsport 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:02.739 

3:05.888 

3:08.777 

Diff 

3.149 

6.038 

4th Last Tm 

44.243 

51.911 

47.767 

3rd Last Tm 

43.301 

42.972 

44.722 

2nd Last Tm 

42.621 

43.580 

44.000 

Last Tm 

49.256 

42.981 

48.541 

Joker 

4 

1 

4 

Start Pos 

2 

1 

3 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
SuperCar 

Heat 3 - 4 laps - 2. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 13:55:09 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 

07/09/2019 13:25 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 

No. 

47 

6 

77 

7 

5 

60 

Name 

Andre KURG 
Roland MURAKAS 
Dmitri BATMAJEV 
Henri KALMIST 
Raini ROOMETS 
Ainar ARULA 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

3 

Total Tm 

3:02.739 
3:05.888 
3:08.110 
3:08.777 
3:33.765 
2:25.163 

Diff 

3.149 

5.371 

6.038 

31.026 

1 Lap 

R1.  

- 

- 

4  [3:08.110] 

- 

4  [3:33.765] 

3  [2:25.163] 

R2.  

4  [3:02.739] 

4  [3:05.888] 

- 

4  [3:08.777] 

- 

- 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
SuperCar 

3rd Qualifying Heat 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

6 

47 

7 

77 

5 

60 

Name 

Roland MURAKAS 
Andre KURG 
Henri KALMIST 
Dmitri BATMAJEV 
Raini ROOMETS 
Ainar ARULA 

M1. Total Tm 

2:55.876 
2:56.483 
3:04.904 
3:25.066 
3:27.047 
3:27.913 

R1.  

50 
45 
42 
40 
39 
38 

M2. Total Tm 

2:53.127 
2:55.879 
3:04.825 
3:07.110 
3:22.104 
3:22.532 

R2.  

50 
45 
42 
40 
39 
38 

M3. Total Tm 

3:05.888 
3:02.739 
3:08.777 
3:08.110 
3:33.765 
2:25.163 

R3.  

45 
50 
40 
42 
39 
38 

Total points 

145 
140 
124 
122 
117 
114 

Championship Points 

16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
SuperCar 

Qualifying Heat 1 + 2 + 3 Points 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

6 

47 

7 

77 

5 

60 

Name 

Roland MURAKAS 

Andre KURG 

Henri KALMIST 

Dmitri BATMAJEV 

Raini ROOMETS 

Ainar ARULA 

Nat 

EST 

EST 

EST 

RUS 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Škoda Fabia RR 

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 

Entrant 

Reinsalu Sport 

Reinsalu Sport 

Lepp Motorsport 

Reinsalu Sport 

Lepp Motorsport 

Lepp Motorsport 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

Total Tm 

4:22.077 

4:22.228 

4:27.172 

4:57.745 

4:21.233 

Diff 

0.151 

5.095 

35.668 

DNF 

DNS 

4th Last Tm 

42.130 

41.762 

42.083 

42.815 

1:00.576 

3rd Last Tm 

42.279 

42.429 

43.053 

45.973 

1:00.576 

2nd Last Tm 

46.669 

42.360 

42.565 

42.206 

48.559 

Last Tm 

44.186 

42.553 

42.557 

42.898 

RETIRED 

Joker 

5 

2 

1 

1 

3 

Start Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
SuperCar 

Final - 6 laps 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:11:52 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 

07/09/2019 16:20 


